
City of Madison

Legislation Text

City of Madison
Madison, WI  53703

www.cityofmadison.com

Fiscal Note
Estimated Cost $ 275,000

Budget authority is available in the following account number:
CB63-58011-810691     $11,126.25

                Original POS (Architect)                 $124,000
                Amendment 1                                   $    7,380
                Amendment 2                                   $  11,126.25

                Total incl. this amendment          $ 142,506.25

Title
 A resolution authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to enter into Amendment No. 2 with Angus Young
Associates, Inc. for additional engineering design services for the South Point Road Warm Storage Building.
Body
Preamble:

The City entered into a contract for Purchase of Services (Design Professionals) with Angus Young
Associates, Inc for the South Point Road Warm Storage Building located at 402 south Point Road. The original
contract was approved on July 6, 2011 (RES-11-00517).  The original contract was amended for Master Site
Planning services on June 20, 2012 (RES-12-00471).

This amendment is for additional engineering design services requested by Facility Maintenance, City
Engineering, to the previously completed heating and ventilation system designed by Angus Young
Associates, Inc. including plans, specifications, design calculations and required approvals.  The cost of this
amendment is $11,126.25.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute
Amendment No. 2 to the contract between the City and Angus Young Associates, Inc. for additional
engineering design services for the South Point Road Warm Storage Building.

File #: 35983, Version: 1

City of Madison Printed on 4/29/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

